Grantee: Genesee County, Ml

Grant: B-08-UN-26-0001
April 1, 2019 thru June 30, 2019 Performance Report
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Grant Number: Obligation Date: Award Date:

B-08-UN-26-0001 09/15/2010

Grantee Name: Contract End Date: Review by HUD:

Genesee County, Ml 03/19/2013 Submitted - Await for Review
Grant Award Amount: Grant Status: QPR Contact:
$7,506,343.00 Active No QPR Contact Found
LOCCS Authorized Amount: Estimated PI/RL Funds:

$7,506,343.00 $2,800,000.00

Total Budget:
$10,306,343.00

Disasters:

Declaration Number
NSP

Narratives

Areas of Greatest Need:

Distribution and and Uses of Funds:

Definitions and Descriptions:

Low Income Targeting:

Acquisition and Relocation:

Public Comment:

Overall This Report Period
Total Projected Budget from All Sources N/A
Total Budget $0.00
Total Obligated $0.00
Total Funds Drawdown $217.03
Program Funds Drawdown $0.00
Program Income Drawdown $217.03
Program Income Received $553.79
Total Funds Expended $0.00

To Date
$10,039,648.28

$10,039,648.28
$10,039,648.28

$9,419,507.05
$6,966,203.51

$2,453,303.54
$2,571,029.46
$9,167,459.73

Community Development Systems

L Disaster Recovery Grant Reporting System (DRGR)



Most Impacted and Distressed Expended $0.00
Match Contributed $0.00

Progress Toward Required Numeric Targets

Requirement
Overall Benefit Percentage (Projected)
Overall Benefit Percentage (Actual)

Minimum Non-Federal Match

Limit on Public Services

Limit on Admin/Planning

Limit on Admin

Most Impacted and Distressed Threshold (Projected)
Progress towards LH25 Requirement

Overall Progress Narrative:

Target

$0.00
$1,125,951.45
$750,634.30
$0.00

$0.00
$2,576,585.75

$150,499.37

Actual
0.00%

0.00%
$150,499.37
$0.00
$976,682.50
$976,682.50
$0.00
$2,654,461.78

Genesee County is preparing specs for the rehabilitation of one property. Staff continues to look for additional

properties to acquire for rehab.

Project Summary

Project #, Project Title

This Report Period

Program Funds

Drawdown
CANCELLED, CANCELLED $0.00
PROJECT #1, CLEARANCE/DEMO $0.00
PROJECT #2, PURCHASE/REHAB $0.00
PROJECT #3, PURCHASE/REHAB 25% $0.00
PROJECT #5, HOMEBUYER ASSISTANCE $0.00
PROJECT #6, ADMINISTRATION $0.00

To Date

Project Funds
Budgeted

$0.00
$1,660,427.14
$4,177,406.32
$2,937,875.54
$500,000.00
$1,030,634.00

Program Funds

Drawdown

$0.00
$1,494,742.92
$2,389,475.64
$2,016,572.25
$437,495.00
$627,917.70
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Activities

Project #/ Title: PROJECT #3 / PURCHASE/REHAB 25%

Grantee Activity Number: ACT #05

Activity Title: Purch/Rehab 25% GCLBA

Activitiy Category: Activity Status:

Acquisition - general Under Way

Project Number: Project Title:

PROJECT #3 PURCHASE/REHAB 25%

Projected Start Date: Projected End Date:

03/01/2009 11/15/2019

Benefit Type: Completed Activity Actual End Date:

Direct ( HouseHold )

National Objective: Responsible Organization:

NSP Only - LH - 25% Set-Aside Genesee County Metropolitan Planning Commissionl

Overall Apr 1 thru Jun 30, 2019 To Date

Total Projected Budget from All Sources N/A $2,543,382.77

Total Budget $0.00 $2,543,382.77

Total Obligated $0.00 $2,543,382.77

Total Funds Drawdown $217.03 $2,377,134.52
Program Funds Drawdown $0.00 $1,745,805.12
Program Income Drawdown $217.03 $631,329.40

Program Income Received $553.79 $846,610.62

Total Funds Expended $0.00 $1,336,433.34

Most Impacted and Distressed Expended $0.00 $0.00

Match Contributed $0.00 $0.00

Activity Description:

Structures will be identified in target neighborhoods of greatest need and will be single-family properties having a negative
impact on neighborhood stability. Properties will be acquired at a minimum 1% discounted rate from the fair market value.
Properties will be purchased from lenders and HUD. Acquired properties will be assessed to determine if rehabilitation funding
is needed to bring homes up to Michigan Residential Code. The Genesee County Home Improvement Program will be the
responsible organization for bidding and overseeing rehabilitation work. After rehabilitation properties will be suitable to be
resold, through an eligible realtor, redeveloped or rented. Properties will be marketed to those households at or below 50% of
area median income for purchase, rental or lease-to-purchase situations. Households interested in purchase must qualify for
financing through a conventional, FHA, VA or Rural Development mortgage and must attend at least eight hours of
homeownership counseling. Downpayment assistance will be provided to NSP eligible recipients throughout the Genesee
County target areas. Up to $8,000 of downpayment assistance will be provided.

Location Description:
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Target areas of greatest need in Genesee County, outside the City of Flint.

Activity Progress Narrative:

Accomplishments Performance Measures

This Report Period Cumulative Actual Total / Expected
Total Total
# of Properties 0 32/29
# of buildings (non-residential) 0 4/0
# of Parcels acquired by 0 0/0
# of Parcels acquired by admin 0 0/0
# of Parcels acquired voluntarily 0 7129
Total acquisition compensation to 0 0/0
This Report Period Cumulative Actual Total / Expected
Total Total
# of Housing Units 0 32/29
# of Singlefamily Units 0 32/29

Beneficiaries Performance Measures

This Report Period Cumulative Actual Total / Expected
Low Mod Total Low Mod Total Low/Mod
# of Households 0 0 0 0/25 0/0 33/25 0.00
# Owner Households 0 0 0 0/25 0/0 33/25 0.00
# Renter Households 0 0 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0

Activity Locations
No Activity Locations found.

Other Funding Sources Budgeted - Detail
No Other Match Funding Sources Found

Other Funding Sources Amount
No Other Funding Sources Found

Total Other Funding Sources
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