Grantee: Genesee County, MI

Grant: B-08-UN-26-0001

April 1, 2019 thru June 30, 2019 Performance Report



Grant Number: Obligation Date: Award Date: 09/15/2010 B-08-UN-26-0001 **Grantee Name: Contract End Date: Review by HUD:** 03/19/2013 Submitted - Await for Review Genesee County, MI **QPR Contact: Grant Award Amount: Grant Status:** No QPR Contact Found \$7,506,343.00 Active **LOCCS Authorized Amount:** Estimated PI/RL Funds: \$7,506,343.00 \$2,800,000.00 **Total Budget:** \$10,306,343.00 **Disasters: Declaration Number** NSP **Narratives Areas of Greatest Need:** Distribution and and Uses of Funds: **Definitions and Descriptions: Low Income Targeting: Acquisition and Relocation: Public Comment:**

Overall	This Report Period	To Date
Total Projected Budget from All Sources	N/A	\$10,039,648.28
Total Budget	\$0.00	\$10,039,648.28
Total Obligated	\$0.00	\$10,039,648.28
Total Funds Drawdown	\$217.03	\$9,419,507.05
Program Funds Drawdown	\$0.00	\$6,966,203.51
Program Income Drawdown	\$217.03	\$2,453,303.54
Program Income Received	\$553.79	\$2,571,029.46
Total Funds Expended	\$0.00	\$9,167,459.73



Most Impacted and Distressed Expended	\$0.00	\$0.00
Match Contributed	\$0.00	\$150,499.37

Progress Toward Required Numeric Targets

Requirement	Target	Actual
Overall Benefit Percentage (Projected)		0.00%
Overall Benefit Percentage (Actual)		0.00%
Minimum Non-Federal Match	\$0.00	\$150,499.37
Limit on Public Services	\$1,125,951.45	\$0.00
Limit on Admin/Planning	\$750,634.30	\$976,682.50
Limit on Admin	\$0.00	\$976,682.50
Most Impacted and Distressed Threshold (Projected)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Progress towards LH25 Requirement	\$2,576,585.75	\$2,654,461.78

Overall Progress Narrative:

Genesee County is preparing specs for the rehabilitation of one property. Staff continues to look for additional properties to acquire for rehab.

Project Summary

Project #, Project Title	This Report Period	To Date		
	Program Funds Drawdown	Project Funds Budgeted	Program Funds Drawdown	
CANCELLED, CANCELLED	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
PROJECT #1, CLEARANCE/DEMO	\$0.00	\$1,660,427.14	\$1,494,742.92	
PROJECT #2, PURCHASE/REHAB	\$0.00	\$4,177,406.32	\$2,389,475.64	
PROJECT #3, PURCHASE/REHAB 25%	\$0.00	\$2,937,875.54	\$2,016,572.25	
PROJECT #5, HOMEBUYER ASSISTANCE	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$437,495.00	
PROJECT #6, ADMINISTRATION	\$0.00	\$1,030,634.00	\$627,917.70	



Activities

Project # / Title: PROJECT #3 / PURCHASE/REHAB 25%

Grantee Activity Number: ACT #05

Activity Title: Purch/Rehab 25% GCLBA

Activity Category: Activity Status:

Acquisition - general Under Way

Project Number: Project Title:

PROJECT #3 PURCHASE/REHAB 25%

Projected Start Date: Projected End Date:

03/01/2009 11/15/2019

Benefit Type: Completed Activity Actual End Date:
Direct (HouseHold)

National Objective: Responsible Organization:

NSP Only - LH - 25% Set-Aside Genesee County Metropolitan Planning Commission1

Overall	Apr 1 thru Jun 30, 2019	To Date	
Total Projected Budget from All Sources	N/A	\$2,543,382.77	
Total Budget	\$0.00	\$2,543,382.77	
Total Obligated	\$0.00	\$2,543,382.77	
Total Funds Drawdown	\$217.03	\$2,377,134.52	
Program Funds Drawdown	\$0.00	\$1,745,805.12	
Program Income Drawdown	\$217.03	\$631,329.40	
Program Income Received	\$553.79	\$846,610.62	
Total Funds Expended	\$0.00	\$1,336,433.34	
Most Impacted and Distressed Expended	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Match Contributed	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Program Funds Drawdown Program Income Drawdown Program Income Received Total Funds Expended Most Impacted and Distressed Expended	\$0.00 \$217.03 \$553.79 \$0.00	\$1,745,805.12 \$631,329.40 \$846,610.62 \$1,336,433.34 \$0.00	

Activity Description:

Structures will be identified in target neighborhoods of greatest need and will be single-family properties having a negative impact on neighborhood stability. Properties will be acquired at a minimum 1% discounted rate from the fair market value. Properties will be purchased from lenders and HUD. Acquired properties will be assessed to determine if rehabilitation funding is needed to bring homes up to Michigan Residential Code. The Genesee County Home Improvement Program will be the responsible organization for bidding and overseeing rehabilitation work. After rehabilitation properties will be suitable to be resold, through an eligible realtor, redeveloped or rented. Properties will be marketed to those households at or below 50% of area median income for purchase, rental or lease-to-purchase situations. Households interested in purchase must qualify for financing through a conventional, FHA, VA or Rural Development mortgage and must attend at least eight hours of homeownership counseling. Downpayment assistance will be provided to NSP eligible recipients throughout the Genesee County target areas. Up to \$8,000 of downpayment assistance will be provided.

Location Description:



Activity Progress Narrative:

Accomplishments Performance Measures

	This Report Period	Cumulative Actual Total / Expected
	Total	Total
# of Properties	0	32/29
# of buildings (non-residential)	0	4/0
# of Parcels acquired by	0	0/0
# of Parcels acquired by admin	0	0/0
# of Parcels acquired voluntarily	0	7/29
Total acquisition compensation to	0	0/0

	This Report Period	Cumulative Actual Total / Expected		
	Total	Total		
# of Housing Units	0	32/29		
# of Singlefamily Units	0	32/29		

Beneficiaries Performance Measures

	This Report Period			Cumulative Actual Total / Expected			
	Low	Mod	Total	Low	Mod	Total	Low/Mod
# of Households	0	0	0	0/25	0/0	33/25	0.00
# Owner Households	0	0	0	0/25	0/0	33/25	0.00
# Renter Households	0	0	0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0

Activity Locations

No Activity Locations found.

Other Funding Sources Budgeted - Detail

No Other Match Funding Sources Found

Other Funding Sources Amount

No Other Funding Sources Found Total Other Funding Sources

